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Topline Report October 14-17, 2021
Question Response Frequency  Percentage
NMA1 How concerned, if at all, are you about rising energy prices?
Very concerned 1096 50%
Somewhat concerned 767 35%
Not too concerned 189 9%
Not at all concerned 54 2%
Don’t know/No opinion 94 4%
NMA2 As you may know, rising energy prices are stalling post-pandemic recovery in

economies around the world. In the U.S., with crude oil and natural gas prices at a
seven-year high, heating oil prices are up nearly 70 percent this year, gas prices up a
dollar over the past 12 months, and coal prices at record highs, many expect higher
energy prices to push up inflation. Knowing this, how concerned are you, if at all,
about rising energy prices affecting your energy bills?

Very concerned 1173 53%
Somewhat concerned 709 32%
Not too concerned 180 8%

Not at all concerned 47 2%
Don’t know/No opinion 91 4%

Note: Group proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. All statistics are calcu-
lated for registered voters with demographic post-stratification weights applied.
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Summary Statistics of Survey Respondent Demographics

Demographic Group Frequency Percentage
xdemAll Adults 2200 100%
xdemGender Gender: Male 1062 48%

Gender: Female 1138 52%
N 2200
age Age: 18-34 655 30%
Age: 35-44 358 16%
Age: 45-64 751 34%
Age: 65+ 436 20%
N 2200
demAgeGeneration GenZers: 1997-2012 191 9%
Millennials: 1981-1996 700 32%
GenXers: 1965-1980 541 25%
Baby Boomers: 1946-1964 689 31%
N 2121
xpid3 PID: Dem (no lean) 915 2%
PID: Ind (no lean) 659 30%
PID: Rep (no lean) 626 28%
N 2200
xpidGender PID/Gender: Dem Men 438 20%
PID/Gender: Dem Women 477 22%
PID/Gender: Ind Men 335 15%
PID/Gender: Ind Women 324 15%
PID/Gender: Rep Men 289 13%
PID/Gender: Rep Women 337 15%
N 2200
xdemlIdeo3 Ideo: Liberal (1-3) 679 31%
Ideo: Moderate (4) 638 29%
Ideo: Conservative (5-7) 716 33%
N 2033
xeduc3 Educ: < College 1512 69%
Educ: Bachelors degree 444 20%
Educ: Post-grad 244 11%
N 2200
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Summary Statistics of Survey Respondent Demographics

Demographic Group Frequency Percentage

xdemInc3 Income: Under 50k 1231 56%
Income: 50k-100k 641 29%
Income: 100k+ 328 15%

N 2200
xdemWhite Ethnicity: White 1722 78%
xdemHispBin Ethnicity: Hispanic 349 16%
demBlackBin Ethnicity: Black 274 12%
demRaceOther Ethnicity: Other 204 9%
xdemReligion All Christian 1032 47%
All Non-Christian 127 6%
Atheist 97 4%
Agnostic/Nothing in particular 568 26%
Something Else 375 17%

N 2200
xdemReligOther Religious Non-Protestant/Catholic 142 6%
xdemEvang Evangelical 633 29%
Non-Evangelical 745 34%

N 1378
xdemUsr Community: Urban 691 31%
Community: Suburban 967 44%
Community: Rural 542 25%

N 2200
xdemEmploy Employ: Private Sector 698 32%
Employ: Government 124 6%
Employ: Self-Employed 213 10%
Employ: Homemaker 156 7%
Employ: Student 61 3%
Employ: Retired 500 23%
Employ: Unemployed 313 14%
Employ: Other 136 6%

N 2200
xdemMilHH1 Military HH: Yes 306 14%
Military HH: No 1894 86%

N 2200
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Summary Statistics of Survey Respondent Demographics

Demographic Group Frequency Percentage
xnrl RD/WT: Right Direction 951 43%
RD/WT: Wrong Track 1249 57%
N 2200
xdemBidenApprove Biden Job Approve 1080 49%
Biden Job Disapprove 1020 46%
N 2101
xdemBidenApprove2 Biden Job Strongly Approve 571 26%
Biden Job Somewhat Approve 510 23%
Biden Job Somewhat Disapprove 271 12%
Biden Job Strongly Disapprove 749 34%
N 2101
xdemBidenFav Favorable of Biden 1085 49%
Unfavorable of Biden 1005 46%
N 2090
xdemBidenFavFull Very Favorable of Biden 590 27%
Somewhat Favorable of Biden 495 23%
Somewhat Unfavorable of Biden 238 1%
Very Unfavorable of Biden 767 35%
N 2090
xnr3 #1 Issue: Economy 823 37%
#1 Issue: Security 331 15%
#1 Issue: Health Care 307 14%
#1 Issue: Medicare / Social Security 266 12%
#1 Issue: Women’s Issues 149 7%
#1 Issue: Education 89 4%
#1 Issue: Energy 109 5%
#1 Issue: Other 126 6%
N 2200
xsubVote200 2020 Vote: Joe Biden 1046 48%
2020 Vote: Donald Trump 695 32%
2020 Vote: Other 67 3%
2020 Vote: Didn’t Vote 389 18%
N 2197
xsubVotel80 2018 House Vote: Democrat 805 37%
2018 House Vote: Republican 575 26%
2018 House Vote: Someone else 63 3%
N 1443
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Summary Statistics of Survey Respondent Demographics

Demographic Group Frequency Percentage
xsubVote160 2016 Vote: Hillary Clinton 743 34%
2016 Vote: Donald Trump 675 31%
2016 Vote: Other 98 4%
2016 Vote: Didn’t Vote 680 31%
N 2195
xsubVote140 Voted in 2014: Yes 1279 58%
Voted in 2014: No 921 42%
N 2200
xreg4 4-Region: Northeast 394 18%
4-Region: Midwest 462 21%
4-Region: South 824 37%
4-Region: West 520 24%
N 2200

Note: Group proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. All statistics are calcu-
lated with demographic post-stratification weights applied.
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